ICE-08
In-Circuit Emulator for 68HC05 and 68HC08
■ Works with Cosmic, Metrowerks, Tasking and
other compilers
■ Up to 8MHz bus speed
■ Support for 5V and 3.3V
■ Dummy cycle blank-out in trace
■ On chip EEPROM access

Available Tool Chain
TRACE32 - Technical Information 22
Order Information
Module Description
OrderNo
Code
Text
LA-7100
ICE-08
ICE-08 Base Module
emulation module for 68HC08 and 68HC05 families,
exception generator, code sequencer,
slot for port analyzer
LA-7110
M-MC68HC08-
XL36
Module MC68HC08-XL36
supports MC68HC08 up to 8 MHz Bus Frequency
in microcontroller mode
target connection ET64-QF29
LA-7111
M-MC68HC08-
AZ0/AB0
Module MC68HC08-AZ0/AB0
supports only MC68HC08-AZ0
and only MC68HC08-AB0
up to 8 MHz Bus Frequency
target connection ET64-QF29 and ET100-QF49
LA-7115
M-MC68HC08-
AZ60A
Module MC68HC08-AZ60A
supports MC68HC08-AZ60A
(MC68HC08-AT, -AZ16 .. -AZ60
and -AS derivatives without ROM protect)
up to 8 MHz Bus Frequency
target connection ET64-QF29
and PLCC52 (-AS)
LA-7112
M-MC68HC08-
AT
Module MC68HC08-AT/AS/AZ16-AZ60
supports MC68HC08-AT, -AZ16 .. -AZ60
and -AS derivatives
up to 8 MHz Bus Frequency
target connection ET64-QF29
and PLCC52 (-AS)
LA-7113
M-MC68HC08-
GP
Module MC68HC08-GP
supports MC68HC08-GP20, MC68HC08-GP32
target connection DIL40, ET44-QF16
5V, 8 MHz bus frequency
LA-7116
M-MC68HC08-
GT
Module MC68HC08-GT
supports MC68HC08-GT16
target connection DIL40, ET44-QF16
5V, up to 8 MHz bus frequency
LA-7117
M-MC68HC08-
AB32
Module MC68HC08-AB32
supports MC68HC08-AB32
up to 8 MHz Bus Frequency
target connection ET64-QF29
LA-7120
M-MC68HC05-
X32
Module MC68HC05-X32
supports MC68HC05-X up to 4.5 MHz Bus Frequency

target connection DIL-40
ICE-08
Order Information
TRACE32 - Technical Information 23
LA-7123
M-MC68HC05-
C9
Module MC68HC05-C9
supports MC68HC05-C up to 4.5 MHz Bus Frequency
in microcontroller mode
target connection: adapter LA-7124 or LA-7125
LA-7124
A-MC68HC05-
C9-E/S
Adapter MC68HC05-C9 ET/SDIP
target adapter for LA-7123
target connection: ET 44
target connection: SDIP 42
LA-7125
A-MC68HC05-
C9-P/D
Adapter MC68HC05-C9 PLCC/DIP
target adapter for LA-7123
target connection: PLCC 44
target connection: DIP 40
LA-7128
M-MC68HC05-
JJ/JP
Module MC68HC05-JJ/JP
supports MC68HC05-JJ/JP up to
2.1 MHz Bus Frequency
in microcontroller mode
target connection DIL-20
target connection DIL-28
target connection SO-20
LA-7126
M-MC68HC05-
B16
Module MC68HC05-B16
supports MC68HC05-B16 up to 4.5 MHz Bus Frequency
in microcontroller mode
supports also MC68HC05-B32 by changing the CPU
target connection PLCC52
LA-7127
M-MC68HC05-
B32-PLCC
Module MC68HC05-B32/PLCC52
supports MC68HC05-B32 up to 4.5 MHz Bus Frequency
in microcontroller mode
supports also MC68HC05-B16 by changing the CPU
target connection PLCC52
OrderNo
Code
Text
ICE-08
Order Information
TRACE32 - Technical Information 24
Detailed Order Information
Order
No.
Code Text
LA-7100 ICE-08 ICE-08 Base Module
LA-7110 M-MC68HC08-
XL36
Module MC68HC08-XL36
LA-7111 M-MC68HC08-
AZ0/AB0
Module MC68HC08-AZ0/AB0
LA-7115 M-MC68HC08-
AZ60A
Module MC68HC08-AZ60A
LA-7112 M-MC68HC08-AT Module MC68HC08-AT/AS/AZ16-AZ60
LA-7113 M-MC68HC08-
GP
Module MC68HC08-GP
LA-7116 M-MC68HC08-GT Module MC68HC08-GT
LA-7117 M-MC68HC08-
AB32
Module MC68HC08-AB32
LA-7120 M-MC68HC05-
X32
Module MC68HC05-X32
LA-7121 M-MC68HC05-
B32-ET64
Module MC68HC05-B32/ET64
LA-7122 M-MC68HC05-
D32
Module MC68HC05-D32
LA-7123 M-MC68HC05-C9 Module MC68HC05-C9
LA-7124 A-MC68HC05-
C9-E/S
Adapter MC68HC05-C9 ET/SDIP
LA-7125 A-MC68HC05-
C9-P/D
Adapter MC68HC05-C9 PLCC/DIP
LA-7128 M-MC68HC05-JJ/
JP
Module MC68HC05-JJ/JP
LA-7126 M-MC68HC05-
B16
Module MC68HC05-B16
LA-7127 M-MC68HC05-
B32-PLCC
Module MC68HC05-B32/PLCC52
Additional Options
TO-1250 ET100-ETO-
QF49
Emul. Adapter for T0 socket ET100-QF49

TO-1240 ET64-ETO-QF29 Emul. Adapter for T0 socket ET64-QF29
ICE-08
Order Information
TRACE32 - Technical Information 25
YA-1121 ET64-EYA-QF29 Emul. Adapter for YAMAICHI socket ET064-QF29
ET-1122 ET64-SET-QF29 Surface Mountable Adapter for QF29
TO-1241 ET64-STO-QF29 Emul. Adapter TO-surface mount. ET64-QF29
LA-6450 PA64 Port Analyzer
LA-1921 PLCC-BLOCK-44 PLCC Block 44 Pins
LA-1922 PLCC-BLOCK-52 PLCC Block 52 Pins
LA-1925 PLCC-TEST-
ADAPTER-44
PLCC Test Adapter 44 Pins
LA-8805 SIM-08 Instruction Set Simulator for HC05/HC08
YA-1160 YA-SOCKET-
QF29
YAMAICHI Socket ET64-QF29
Order
No.
Code Text
ICE-08